
GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY
SECTOR 16C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI – 110078

Phone No. 011-25302149
011-25302150

F.13.2 (38)/IPU/PUR/Computer/UCITIM/2013-14/1298/ Dated:20.02.2014

Corrigendum
With reference to Notice Inviting Quotation No. F.13.2 (38)/IPU/PUR/Computer/UCITIM/2013-14/1298 dated 31.01.2014 for

Supply & Installation of Networking Equipments, the following modification are hereby notified:-
Existing Read As

Consignment shall be dispatched by the Forwarding Agent and
freight and custom duty etc. shall be paid by the Agency
(bidder) for subsequent reimbursement by the University.
University will provide the custom duty exemption certificate.

Consignment shall be dispatched by the Forwarding Agent and
freight and custom duty etc. shall be paid by the Agency
(bidder).  University will provide the custom duty exemption
certificate (if required).

Access Switch : 48 Ports PoE Switches with 10G Fiber
Uplinks: WS-C2960X-48PD-L, Make: CISCO

Access Switch : 48 Ports PoE Switches with 10G Fiber
Uplinks: WS-C2960X-48LPD-L, Make: CISCO

Conduits/pipe (payment will be made as per actual usage) (per
meter)

Approx. : conduits requirement = 400 mtrs under different size

Conduits/pipe (payment will be made as per actual usage) (per
meter)

Approx. : conduits requirement = 400 mtrs under different size.
Conduits/pipe must be ISI mark.

That the item(s) supplied under this contract shall have on-site
and comprehensive warranty for 36 months from the date of
supply including free replacement of spare parts.

That the item(s) (CISCO Switch only) supplied under this
contract shall have on-site and comprehensive warranty for 36
months from the date of supply including free replacement of
spare parts from bidder and tech support from CISCO for
switches. Contract/service part code must be mentioned by the
bidder. For all other passive component must be one year on-
site warranty.

Certificate of Authorized dealership/distributor/manufacturer.
(in case of manufacturer, they will self certify so). Authorized
dealers/distributor shall attach attested copies of
dealership/distributorship certificates issued by the
manufacturer

Certificate of Authorized dealership/distributor/manufacturer.
(in case of manufacturer, they will self certify so). Authorized
dealers/distributor shall attach manufacturer authorized
certificate for this tender address to The Registrar, GGSIP
University, New Delhi

Warranty charges for Three years, which include
providing one technician (CCNA certified) in
University campus. Payment for this item will
be released annually after successful
Completion. Technician shall work under
UCITIM during AMC period.

Manpower deployment Cost for Three years, which include
providing one technician (CCNA certified) in University
campus. Payment for this item will be released annually after
successful Completion.
Technician shall work under
UCITIM during the period (Three years).

Nil The bidders who are willing to inspect the site may visit
Purchase Branch of the University on 26.02.2014 at 11.30 am.

Last date, time and venue for
submission of quotation

21.02.2014 Upto 01.00 p.m.
in the office of Dy. Registrar
(Purchase), Ground Floor,
Library Block, GGSIPU,
Sector 16 C, Dwarka, New
Delhi – 110078

Last date, time and venue for
submission of quotation

28.02.2013 Upto 02.30 p.m.
in the office of Dy. Registrar
(Purchase), Ground Floor,
Library Block, GGSIPU,
Sector 16 C, Dwarka, New
Delhi – 110078

Date, time and venue for
opening of technical bid

21.02.2014 at 03.00 p.m. in
the office of Dy. Registrar
(Purchase), Ground Floor,
Library Block, GGSIPU,
Sector 16 C, Dwarka, New
Delhi – 110078

Date, time and venue for
opening of technical bid

28.02.2013 at 03.00 p.m. in
the office of Dy. Registrar
(Purchase), Ground Floor,
Library Block, GGSIPU,
Sector 16 C, Dwarka, New
Delhi – 110078

Other terms & conditions of the tender remain same.
-SD-

(Dr. Abha Vermani)
Dy. Registrar (Purchase)


